P-400B1122A  |  November 2022
Dyna-Flo Model DF400
Control Valve and Actuator Technical Sales Bulletin
Features
Sour Service Capability
Available in configurations that comply with NACE MR0175/ISO
15156 and NACE MR0103.
Compact Design

(55.2)
15P-400B1122A
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
VALVE SIZE
11 1 INCH 5 1-1/2 INCH 2 2 INCH 3 3 INCH
4 4 INCH
ASME RATING
A
A 150 B 300 C 600
END CONNECTION
F
F RF
BODY MATERIAL
L
L LCC W WCC M CF8M
TRIM
A
A TRIM STYLE A B TRIM STYLE B
C TRIM STYLE C D TRIM STYLE D
E TRIM STYLE E F TRIM STYLE F
G TRIM STYLE G H TRIM STYLE H
GUIDE BUSHING
C
A R30006 C S44004 R R3006 WITH O-RINGS S S44004 WITH O-RINGS
O-RING MATERIAL
-
- VITON K KALREZ®
FLOW DIRECTION & FAIL POSITION
CB FAIL CLOSED (AIR-TO-OPEN) / FLOW-TO-OPEN C FAIL CLOSED (AIR-TO-OPEN) / FLOW-TO-CLOSE (RECOMMENDED)
F FAIL OPEN (AIR-TO-CLOSE) / FLOW-TO-CLOSE O FAIL OPEN (AIR-TO-CLOSE) / FLOW-TO-OPEN (RECOMMENDED)
CV FACTOR
16 0.036 5 0.07 4 0.20 3 0.40
2 0.60 1 1.00
PAINT
-- DFPS-01 (STANDARD) 2 DFPS-02 (SEVERE SERVICE)
3 DFPS-03 (HIGH TEMPERATURE)
HANDWHEEL
N
N NONE
MOUNTING POSITION
21 POSITION 1 2 POSITION 2 3 POSITION 3 4 POSITION 4
5 POSITION 5 6 POSITION 6 7 POSITION 7 8 POSITION 8
SAMPLE PART NUMBER:  4 0 0 - 1 A F L - A C - C 1 - N 2
400 - -
Printed in U.S.A.
P-400B0722A